Service Notice For Case; 09-0516-EL-AEC

CASE NUMBER: 09-0516-EL-AEC
CASE DESCRIPTION: ERAMET MARIETTA INC AND COLUMBUS SOUTHERN POWER

COMPANY

pATE OF SERVICE:  OCT 1 4 2015

DOCUMENT SIGNED 22 / /</ f /O""

ON: ‘

Sign Here: M

PARTY OF RECORD

COLUMBUS SOUTHERN POWER
COMPANY VP REG & FINANCE

SELWYN J DIAS
850 TECH CENTER DR

GAHANNA,OH 43230

Phone:614-716-2037
Fax:614-716-2950

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY

NONE
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*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th Fl.
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us

*Mallarnee, Patti

The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel
10 W. Broad St.

Suite 1800

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-8574
Email:mallarne@occ.state.oh.us

GRADY, MAUREEN

OFFICE OF CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
10 W. BROAD STREET

SUITE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485
Phone:(614) 466-8574

Fax:(614) 466-9475

*Qrahood, Teresa

Bricker & Eckler LLP

100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Blend, Christen M. Ms.

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur, LLP
41 South High Street

30th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 227-2086

Fax:(614) 227-2100
Email:cblend@porterwright.com
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*Elisar, Scott E.

McNees Wallace & Nurick

21 East State Street - 17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2850
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:selisar@mwacmh.com

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street

2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Keeton, Kimberly L

Ohio Attorney General's Office
Public Utilities Section

180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-3793
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764
Email:Kim.Keeton@puc.state.oh.us

*Stinson, Dane

Bricker & Eckler

100 South Third Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-4854
Fax:(614) 227-23%90
Email:dstinson@bricker.com

*Coffey, Sandra

Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us
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none *Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

INTERVENOR

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL

10 W. BROAD STREET
SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485
Phone:614-466-8574
Fax:614-466-9475

OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC.

DAVID BOEHM

36 E. SEVENTH STREET

SUITE 1510

CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513-421-2255

Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

ATTORNEY
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
10 WEST BROAD ST.
SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485
Phone:614-466-8574
Fax:614-466-9475

NONE
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